The applicant states there will be no offsite employees. 

Vehicles 
The applicant does not propose to use any vehicles related to the home occupation.  

Under no circumstances may motor vehicles having a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 
twelve thousand (12,000) pounds and which are used in connection with the home occupation 
be stored or parked on the premises of a home occupation or any street adjacent to those 
premises. 

Staff has reviewed the requirements with the applicant and they have stated that they will be